THE MILL CHILL 4 MILER

Race Date
December 08, 2019 Final Team Results
Women
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - TEAM PONYSAURUS Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 20 Average Time: 25:57.0
1 525 SARA WICKMAN 1 1 24:27.9 24:27.9 0:00.0
2 325 REBECCA MCGAVIN 3 4 25:57.4 50:25.3 1:29.5
3 165 STEPHANIE FLOWERS 4 8 26:01.5 1:16:26.6 1:33.6
4 266 KELLY KILGORE 5 13 26:26.6  1:42:53.2 1:58.7
5 506 ZOE WADE 7 20 26:55.8  2:09:45.0 2:27.9
6 15 NORA AYERS 10 30 27:06.2  2:36:51.0 2:38.3
7 304 LEIGH MANN 15 45 28:19.4  3:05:05.8 3:51.5
8 461 LIZ STANSON More Than 7 40:10.3  3:44:41.7 15:42.4
9 480 JILL THOMAS More Than 7 48:03.8 4:31:57.9  23:35.9
Team - TEAM BOND BROTHERS Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 59 Average Time: 28:09.3
1 92 ERICKA CHARLES 2 2 25:38.2 25:38.2 0:00.0
2 336 NICKY MILLER 6 8 26:31.4 52:09.7 0:53.2
3 46 SARAH BIGELOW 13 21 27:50.7  1:20:00.3 2:12.4
4 64 CHERYL BOYLAN 17 38 29:41.0 1:49:39.8 4:02.7
5 76 KELLY BROCCIO 21 59 31:11.1  2:20:46.9 5:32.8
6 130 RACHEAL DEAR 33 92 33:02.6  2:53:48.9 7:24.4
7 411 ERIKA REED 43 135 34:10.1 3:27:54.3 8:31.8
8 30 PATRICIA BARRY More Than 7 34:10.5  4:02:00.2 8:32.2
9 406 JENNIFER RAU More Than 7 34:38.7  4:36:29.6 9:00.4
10 236 PATRICE HUGHES More Than 7 34:45.8 5:11:12.1 9:07.5
11 40 HANNA BERGHOUT More Than 7 35:04.6  5:46:06.0 9:26.3
12 14 KELLEY M. AVERETTE More Than 7 38:19.1 6:24:16.5  12:40.8
13 42 LAUREN BERTRAND More Than 7 39:44.9 7:03:52.2 14:06.6
14 60 ANGEL BOND More Than 7 39:47.9 7:43:38.1 14:09.6
15 133 CHRISTINE DEKRAKER More Than 7 40:15.9  8:23:44.1 14:37.6
16 162 PAM FISHEL More Than 7 46:19.4  9:09:14.7  20:41.1
17 134 TORRI DERKS More Than 7 53:37.6 10:02:41.6  27:59.4
Team - TEAM HOPFLY Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 130 Average Time: 31:19.8
1 289 HANNAHLOMAS 11 11 27:08.7 27:07.7 0:00.0
2 62 KARA BONNEAU 20 31 30:56.8 58:01.8 3:48.1
3 423 LAURIAN ROEDIGER 25 56 32:05.8  1:29:53.9 4:57.1
4 232 AMANDA HOOKS 30 86 32:33.0 2:02:11.1 5:24.3
5 288 AVALLOYD 44 130 34:47.1 2:36:39.4 7:38.4
6 187 MADDIE GIROUARD 49 179 35:14.2  3:11:345 8:05.5
7 326 JENNY MCKELLAR 82 261 39:29.0 3:50:25.0  12:20.3
8 176 CHRISTI GAITHER More Than 7 44:06.8  4:33:56.7 16:58.1
9 181 KIMBERLY GAY More Than 7 46:06.5 5:19:23.0  18:57.8
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Race Date
December 08, 2019

THE MILL CHILL 4 MILER
Final Team Results

Team - TEAM HOPFLY
Team Score (places): 130

10 110 KARLA COOPER
11 542 TANGIE WOLF
12 252 ASHLEY JOYNER
13 515 LARUE WEAVER
14 407 TAMMY REASON

Team - TEAM HARLEM BREW SOUTH
Team Score (places): 153

1 241 EMMELINE IGBOEKWE
2 549 GENA WRIGHT
3 121 HEIDI CROMITY
4 431 ROSLYN SAMUELS
5 402 KIA QUICK
6 454  TANISHA SMITH
7 344 DONNA MORALES
8 281 GERALDINE LEGGETTE
9 353 SHERIDA MOSS
10 352 SHARON MOSLEY
11 68 LAUREN BRELAND
12 188 ANGELA GLENN-SMITH
13 175 BEVERLY GAITHER
14 9 ANNA ALSTON
15 245 ALICE JOHNSON
16 531 PAMELA WILSON
17 287 ELEANOR SYKES
18 27 ANGELA BARNES
19 138 WENDY DICKERSON
20 246 ANESA JOHNSON

Team - TEAM OAK CITY BREWING
Team Score (places): 199

501
441
521
449

33
234
285
580
371
395

SIMEKA VAUGHN
PAULA SHEARON
HEATHER WESTBERG
DARIA SMITH
BRANDIE BEEBE
ASHLEY HOUSE

LISA LISSON
STEPHANIE PATRICK
MARIE OLSON
MICHELE POTTER
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RESULTS BY: TAR RIVER TIMING, LLC

Women
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 31:19.8
More Than 7 47:45.7 6:07:08.7 20:37.0
More Than 7 48:09.7 6:54:56.2 21:01.0
More Than 7 48:34.4  7:42:47.7 21:25.7
More Than 7 51:47.0 8:33:54.3 24:38.3
More Than 7 1:02:31.8  9:35:55.3 35:23.1
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 32:31.0
18 18 30:07.0 30:00.4 0:00.0
24 42 32:15.6 1:01:52.4 2:08.5
32 74 32:59.6  1:34:47.4 2:52.5
34 108 33:09.3 2:07:51.8 3:02.3
45 153 35:00.4 2:42:35.1 4:53.3
61 214 36:58.5 3:19:28.3 6:51.5
67 281 38:07.0 3:57:08.0 8:00.0
More Than 7 38:44.7 4:35:46.8 8:37.7
More Than 7 39:32.0 5:15:13.4 9:24.9
More Than 7 40:18.6 5:54:52.3 10:11.5
More Than 7 40:32.9 6:35:08.2 10:25.8
More Than 7 42:25.9  7:16:55.0 12:18.9
More Than 7 43:28.9 7:59:47.4 13:21.8
More Than 7 50:03.3  8:49:07.1 19:56.3
More Than 7 50:03.4  9:38:28.3 19:56.4
More Than 7 50:09.5 10:27:54.2 20:02.5
More Than 7 50:20.5 11:17:33.0 20:13.4
More Than 7 50:43.2 12:07:35.1 20:36.2
More Than 7 59:20.0 13:06:03.9 29:12.9
More Than 7 59:58.1 14:05:19.8 29:51.1
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 33:50.5
31 31 32:49.7 32:44.8 0:00.0
35 66 33:21.6  1:05:53.1 0:31.9
40 106 33:59.1  1:39:39.2 1:09.4
46 152 34:59.2  2:14:22.8 2:09.4
47 199 35:03.6  2:49:12.7 2:13.9
76 275 38:39.5 3:27:36.3 5:49.8
101 376 41:31.8 4:08:42.8 8:42.1
More Than 7 41:27.4  4:50:01.6 8:37.6
More Than 7 41:49.8 5:31:25.8 9:00.0
More Than 7 42:18.7 6:13:23.0 9:29.0
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Race Date
December 08, 2019

Bib No

THE MILL CHILL 4 MILER
Final Team Results

Name

Team - TEAM OAK CITY BREWING
Team Score (places): 199

11
12
13
14
15

34
5
555
227
237

COURTNEY BEHRLE
BABYLYN AGNER
ANGIE ZAJAC
JUSTINE HOMIAK
THERESA HURLEY

Team - TEAM BIG BOSS
Team Score (places): 209
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226
359
194
332
328
553
387
179
365
242
504

CHRISTY BIGELOW
ANNE MURTHA
LAUREN GRANGER
JANEL MCMILLAN
BRIANNA MCKELVEY
ERIN YOST

AMY PFEIFFER
EMILY GARR
KAYLEA NICHOLSON
MIA JAFARI
REBEKAH VINCENT

Team - TEAM PITT STREET
Team Score (places): 213
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163
159
339
436
519
161
190

12
154
104
284

53

88
484
391
556

OLIVIA FISHER
MIKAYLA FEDERICO
ABBI MIRACLE
LINDSEY SCHUMACHER
SHANNA WENTZLER
LAURIE FINCHER
ELLEN GOLDBERG
BRITTANY ANDERSON
EMILY ELINSKY

KARA COLLINS

AMY LIMA

APRIL BLAKESLEE
JESSICA CARLYLE
LAURA THOMPSON
LAUREN PINER
JENNIFER ZIMMERMAN

: TAR RIVER TIMING, LLC

Women

Overall
Place

More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

23

29

37

51

69

73

97
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

9

27

36

70

71

85

88
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
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Cumulative
Place

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position- 5

Finish Position

23
52
89
140
209
282
379

Finish Position

36
72
142
213
298
386

Average Time: 33:50.5

42:43.4  6:55:39.5 9:53.6
46:43.6  7:41:55.7 13:53.9
48:18.0  8:29:40.3 15:28.2
49:47.8  9:18:55.6 16:58.0
56:37.0 10:15:05.3 23:47.3

6
Average Time: 34:05.1

31:50.2 31:38.3 0:00.0
32:19.9 1:03:54.2 0:29.7
33:41.0 1:37:17.6 1:50.8
35:28.4  2:12:30.4 3:38.2
38:11.8  2:50:25.6 6:21.6
38:25.5  3:28:33.5 6:35.3
40:58.0  4:09:17.7 9:07.8
41:38.7  4:50:10.8 9:48.5
42:00.9  5:31:25.5 10:10.7
41:39.6  6:12:48.1 9:49.4
49:27.7  7:01:48.4 17:37.5

7
Average Time: 33:38.6

27:00.1 26:57.9 0:00.0
32:20.0 58:55.6 5:19.9
33:35.1  1:32:13.0 6:34.9
38:27.3  2:10:09.6 11:27.2
38:14.9  2:48:13.4 11:14.7
39:21.7  3:27:10.3 12:21.5
39:58.8  4:06:57.2 12:58.7
42:11.7  4:48:33.8 15:11.6
46:33.9  5:34:41.7 19:33.8
46:54.3  6:21:03.5 19:54.1
49:39.3  7:10:21.3 22:39.1
50:02.0 7:59:57.8 23:01.8
51:21.3  8:50:54.3 24:21.2
52:49.2  9:42:58.8 25:49.0
55:41.3 10:37:58.4 28:41.2
1:00:18.7 11:37:54.2 33:18.5
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Race Date
December 08, 2019

THE MILL CHILL 4 MILER
Final Team Results

Team - TEAM KOI POND
Team Score (places): 218

1 403 AMY QUIGLEY
2 435 KAYLA SCHERF
3 297 DANA LUEKER
4 405 ELEANOR RAMEY
5 346 STEPHANIE MORALES
6 169 TREVOR FOOTE
7 220 RENEA HELMS
8 1 URSULA FORRESTER
9 95 SARA CHRISTOPH
10 457 ANN SPENCER
11 217 SHERI HAYES
12 466 CARRIE STRICKLAND
13 327 MARIAH MCKELLAR
14 106 SARAH COLLINS
15 253 DANIELLE JOYNER
16 155 ANN ESS
17 516 AMY WEBB
18 313 ASHLEY MATTHEWS
19 393 ASHLEY POOCH
20 277 RJLANGLOSS
21 203 JESSICA GUZMAN
22 366 KIMBERLY NICHOLSON

Team - TEAM UPTOWN BREWING
Team Score (places): 277

151
491
191
397
493
427
256

KATE EGAN
MEAGAN LYNN
MEGAN GOODMAN
SARA PRESCOTT
CHRISTINE TROMPAK
MOLLY ROUSE
MEREDITH KADJESKI
455 EMILY SNIEZEK
141 BLAIR DRIVER

51 ASHLEY BLAIR

Team - TEAM TARBORO BREWING
Team Score (places): 302
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1 333 LISA MEADOWS
2 229 SHELTON HONEY
3 275 LISA LANCASTER

RESULTS BY: TAR RIVER TIMING, LLC

Women

Overall
Place

26

38

41

54

59

79

80
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
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8

53

55

77

84

107

109
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

39
52
64

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

26

64
105
159
218
297
377

Finish Position

61
116
193
277
384
493

Finish Position

39
91
155

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

- 8
Average Time: 34:19.1

32:17.5 31:53.4 0:00.0
33:43.5 1:05:20.0 1:25.9
34:23.8  1:39:15.6 2:06.2
36:13.6  2:15:00.0 3:56.0
36:57.1  2:51:35.6 4:39.5
39:27.6  3:30:17.0 7:10.0
39:19.2  4:09:04.8 7:01.7
39:25.6  4:48:23.9 7:08.0
39:49.1  5:27:57.9 7:31.6
41:30.6  6:09:10.4 9:13.0
42:09.2  6:50:50.8 9:51.6
42:27.2  7:33:03.0 10:09.6
43:28.3  8:15:55.3 11:10.7
45:18.2  9:00:58.6 13:00.6
46:52.8  9:47:18.3 14:35.3
51:08.2 10:37:40.2 18:50.6
52:58.4 11:29:55.7 20:40.8
53:18.8 12:22:26.9 21:01.2
56:35.2 13:18:31.0 24:17.7
56:40.7 14:14:42.4 24:23.1
57:28.5 15:11:37.5 25:10.9
59:57.9 16:10:53.3 27:40.4

9
Average Time: 35:08.3

26:56.1 26:55.9 0:00.0
35:29.2 1:02:21.5 8:33.1
36:17.0 1:38:13.0 9:20.9
39:02.9 2:16:45.9 12:06.8
39:25.,5  2:55:141.5 12:29.3
42:07.1  3:37:19.3 15:10.9
42:31.8  4:19:27.0 15:35.7
43:27.1  5:02:23.3 16:31.0
44:17.8  5:46:13.2 17:21.7
46:10.5 6:32:21.5 19:14.3

10
Average Time: 36:28.3

33:35.3 33:29.3 0:00.0
35:37.9 1:08:43.1 2:02.5
37:28.1  1:45:57.5 3:52.7
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Race Date
December 08, 2019

THE MILL CHILL 4 MILER
Final Team Results

Team - TEAM TARBORO BREWING
Team Score (places): 302

4 517 CLARE MARIE WEDDLE

5 235 ANNA HOWARD

6 139 MELANIE DIXON

7 489 KELLEY TIPPETTE

8 437 GREY SEATE

9 355 KELLY ANNE MUDD
10 228 KATE HONEY
11 200 ANN GUILL
12 523 CINDY WHITEHURST
13 142 NANCY MILES
14 424 ERIN ROLANDELLI
15 251 MAGGIE JORDAN
16 421 HOLLY ROBINSON
17 89 ANNETTE CARTER

Team - TEAM WHITE STREET
Team Score (places): 352

77 JESSICA BROGLIE
425 PATTY RORICK
272 ELIZABETH LADUKE
308 DENISE MARSHALL
85 JESSICA BUNN
303 MONIQUE MANGRUM

Team - TEAM 217 BREW WORKS
Team Score (places): 364

oA, WDN B

48 ALLISON BINKLEY
173 ARIEL FULGHUM
496 JESSICA TURNER
129 ERIN DAY
311 MELINDA MARTIN
276 JILL LANE

Team - TEAM DEEP RIVER
Team Score (places): 365

oA, WDN B

170 VANNAH FORRESTER
99 PAULA CLARK
36 JENNIFER BEIRING
389 AMY PHELPS
349 STACEY MORGAN
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RESULTS BY: TAR RIVER TIMING, LLC

Women

Overall
Place

72

75

94

102
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

16
42
50
108
136
144

19

58

81
100
106
140

14
68
86
98
99

NN NN NN NN NN

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 10

Average Time: 36:28.3

227 38:51.3  2:24:03.4 5:16.0
302 38:35.9  3:02:21.8 5:00.6
396 40:44.1  3:42:43.1 7:08.7
498 42:17.5  4:24:07.2 8:42.2
41:45.6  5:05:35.9 8:10.3

42:15.6  5:47:17.6 8:40.2

44:22.5  6:31:15.9 10:47.1

44:39.3  7:15:49.3 11:03.9

46:14.0 8:01:25.4 12:38.6

46:01.1  8:47:21.2 12:25.7

47:35.3  9:34:33.8 14:00.0

48:44.8 10:22:25.1 15:09.4

52:25.0 11:14:20.8 18:49.7

1:06:44.5 12:20:25.7 33:09.1

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 38:21.5

16 28:59.9 28:52.6 0:00.0
58 34:15.0 1:02:53.6 5:15.1
108 35:20.5 1:38:02.4 6:20.6
216 42:12.3  2:20:00.3 13:12.4
352 52:00.4  3:11:47.7 23:00.5
496 1:00:29.3 4:11:24.9 31:29.4

12
Average Time: 37:38.6

Finish Position -

19 31:03.5 30:49.7 0:00.0
77 36:13.7  1:06:56.9 5:10.2
158 39:02.0 1:45:45.2 7:58.5
258 41:26.7  2:26:36.7 10:23.1
364 42:27.1  3:08:13.0 11:23.6
504 54:14.4  4:02:11.0 23:10.8

13
Average Time: 37:25.0

Finish Position -

14 28:08.6 28:05.8 0:00.0
82 38:05.0 1:06:00.1 9:56.3
168 39:56.3  1:45:30.3 11:47.6
266 41:25.6  2:26:16.7 13:16.9
365 41:09.3  3:07:05.1 13:00.6
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THE MILL CHILL 4 MILER

Race Date
December 08, 2019 Final Team Results
Women
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - TEAM DEEP RIVER Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places): 365 Average Time: 37:25.0
6 269 KISCHKONOLD 105 470 42:14.0 3:48:37.4  14:05.3
7 2 KATHY ABRAHAMSON 125 595 46:00.9  4:34:03.7 17:52.2
8 500 JULIE VANDENBERGH More Than 7 47:18.6  5:20:42.0  19:09.9
9 408 KRISTIRECTOR More Than 7 56:08.1 6:16:10.9  27:59.4
10 172 HOLLY FRIEDERICK More Than 7 56:07.9 7:11:40.3  27:59.2
Team - TEAM DUCK RABBIT Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places): 365 Average Time: 37:48.7
1 145 KRISTIE DU SABLON 22 22 31:41.1 31:23.5 0:00.0
2 108 JESSICA CONNER 28 50 32:14.8  1:03:38.3 0:33.6
3 418 MEGAN ROBERTS 90 140 40:30.2  1:43:37.2 8:49.0
4 503 SHERRY VICK 111 251 42:56.5 2:25:53.4  11:15.3
5 380 ZOE PATTERSON 114 365 44:00.5 3:09:03.8  12:19.3
6 107 JAIME CONNER 122 487 45:46.4  3:54:22.9 14:05.3
7 476 MEREDITH TERRELL 123 610 45:43.7  4:39:45.1 14:02.5
Team - TEAM MASON JAR Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places): 390 Average Time: 38:46.2
1 10 AMANDA AMANTE 63 63 37:37.7 37:09.1 0:00.0
2 69 ASHLEY BRIDGES 65 128 37:43.2 1:14:31.4 0:05.5
3 80 LINDA BROWN 66 194 37:59.8  1:52:02.9 0:22.1
4 572 KIMBERLY MCGRAIL 93 287 40:39.0 2:32:22.7 3:01.3
5 363 PENNY NEVILLE 103 390 41:44.8  3:13:51.2 4:07.0
6 450 DEANNE SMITH 113 503 43:21.7  3:56:31.0 5:44.0
7 488 OLIVIA THOMPSON 118 621 44:48.2  4:40:51.9 7:10.5
Team - TEAM TROPHY BREWING Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places): 431 Average Time: 39:29.5
1 119 WENDI CRAWFORD 12 12 27:18.7 27:17.3 0:00.0
2 270 JENNY KORNEGAY 60 72 36:45.5 1:03:53.3 9:26.8
3 348 MORGAN MORGAN 110 182 42:57.0 1:46:055  15:38.3
4 262 HEATHER KEETER 120 302 45:12.7  2:31:03.2 17:53.9
5 215 SUSETTE HARVEY 129 431 46:45.3  3:17:27.7 19:26.5
6 560 BETHANY THORNELL 130 561 47:17.7  4:.03:58.0  19:59.0
Team - TEAM LONERIDER Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places): 440 Average Time: 40:03.6
1 29 AVERY BARRETT 48 48 35:32.6 34:54.7 0:00.0
2 315 LONE MATTHEWS 56 104 36:03.7 1:10:55.5 0:31.0

RESULTS BY: TAR RIVER TIMING, LLC 6 12/08/2019 02:53:56



Race Date

December 08, 2019

THE MILL CHILL 4 MILER
Final Team Results

Women
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - TEAM LONERIDER Finish Position - 17

Team Score (places): 440 Average Time: 40:03.6
3 279 AMANDA LAUGHLIN 96 200 40:50.6  1:51:36.1 5:17.9
4 567 MINDIE BROCKWELL 112 312 42:34.7  2:33:56.4 7:02.0
5 264 EMILY KENDALL 128 440 47:23.8  3:20:18.4  11:51.1
6 259 DEBORAH KEEL 143 583 58:08.3 4:17:56.6  22:35.6
Team - TEAM TAR BANKS Finish Position - 18

Team Score (places): 510 Average Time: 41:50.9
1 50 AMANDA BLACK 78 78 38:47.0 38:35.8 0:00.0
2 20 KIM BAKER 87 165 40:16.4 1:18:07.4 1:29.4
3 205 STEPHANIE HALL 104 269 41:45.6  1:59:36.3 2:58.6
4 444 AMBER SHINGLETON 115 384 44:11.1  2:42:56.5 5:24.1
5 189 CLAUDIA GOGUEN 126 510 47:06.6  3:29:14.5 8:19.6
6 463 HEATHER STEVENS 127 637 47:06.5 4:15:32.9 8:19.5
7 211 TABITHA HARRIS 142 779 57:43.4 5:12:28.1 18:56.4
Team - TEAM DOUBLE BARLEY Finish Position - 19

Team Score (places): 513 Average Time: 46:47.4
1 71 STACIA 57 57 36:16.0 36:02.2 0:00.0
2 459 ADRIENNE STAFFORD 83 140 39:05.5 1:14:56.5 2:49.5
3 462 MORGAN STEPHENSON 89 229 40:07.2  1:54:46.2 3:51.2
4 306 AMY MARION 135 364 52:07.5 2:46:05.6 15:51.4
5 174 JESSICA GADBOIS 149 513 1:08:43.8 3:53:57.2  32:27.8
Team - TEAM SPACEWAY Finish Position - 20

Team Score (places): 567 Average Time: 47:14.7
1 223 BRANDYCEHILL 62 62 37:15.5 37:03.1 0:00.0
2 160 RINAFIGNA 91 153 40:49.0 1:17:03.8 3:33.4
3 265 JEANNIE KERR 134 287 51:18.0 2:07:34.9 14:02.4
4 478 LAYLA TERRY 139 426 54:09.6 3:01:11.4  16:54.0
5 508 MITRI WALSTON 141 567 55:44.7  3:56:13.9 18:29.1
6 422 PATTY ROBINSON 147 714 1:02:07.5 4:57:29.9  24:51.9
Team - TEAM BRICE'S BREWING Finish Position - 21

Team Score (places): 604 Average Time: 47:58.7
1 574 KAIT GORMAN 95 95 41:12.1 40:36.9 0:00.0
2 206 CHARITY HARBECK 116 211 43:42.3  1:24:10.0 2:30.2
3 61 KAREN BONDRANKO 121 332 45:51.1  2:09:11.7 4:39.0
4 415 NICKIE RICH 124 456 46:14.2  2:54:34.4 5:02.1
5 208 TAYLOR HARRINGTON 148 604 1:05:55.8 3:59:53.8  24:43.7

RESULTS BY: TAR RIVER TIMING, LLC 7 12/08/2019 02:53:56



THE MILL CHILL 4 MILER

Race Date
December 08, 2019 Final Team Results
Women
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - TEAM BOONDOCKS Finish Position - 22

Team Score (places): 606 Average Time: 48:49.8
1 49 DOT BINKLEY 74 74 38:28.9 38:14.5 0:00.0
2 323 RHONDA MCFARLAND 117 191 44:20.3  1:22:25.0 5:51.4
3 150 MELISSA EDMONDSON 133 324 50:36.0  2:12:20.7 12:07.1
4 485 LAURA THOMPSON 137 461 52:51.2  3:04:27.1 14:22.2
5 101 ELIZABETH COLEMAN 145 606 1:00:11.8  4:04:09.0  21:42.9
Team - TEAM TOBACCO WOOD Finish Position - 23

Team Score (places): 612 Average Time: 46:58.3
1 319 KRISTI MCCLURE 92 92 41:12.8 40:01.7 0:00.0
2 214 ASHLEE HARVEY 119 211 45:15.0 1:24:56.5 4:02.1
3 442 MARA SHELTON 131 342 48:16.4 2:12:35.1 7:03.6
4 372 CHARLENE OUTLAND 132 474 50:01.2  3:02:16.8 8:48.4
5 268 STEPHANIE KLUTTZ 138 612 53:12.5 3:54:51.6 11:59.7
6 38 LAURAPEYTON 146 758 1:00:11.9  4:54:33.7 18:59.1
Team - TEAM BDD Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 132 MADELEINE DEESE Less Than 5 32:41.5 32:29.5 0:00.0
2 24 SANDY BARBER Less Than 5 37:16.5  1:09:07.4 4:35.0
3 474 RHONDA TANNER Less Than 5 38:41.2  1:47:30.3 5:59.7
4 358 HEATHER MURRAY Less Than 5 55:55.3  2:42:42.0  23:13.8
Team - TEAM FUNGUYS Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 257 SUNNIKEARNS Less Than 5 34:41.0 34:30.5 0:00.0
2 310 COURTNEY MARTIN Less Than 5 49:48.6  1:23:32.2 15:07.5
3 510 REBECCAWASTELL Less Than 5 52:38.4 2:15:33.4  17:57.4
4 497 KHRISTIE TYREE Less Than 5 1:08:37.2  3:23:15.3  33:56.1
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